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KEY CONTACT LISTING  FOR: 

 
Larry Burkhalter                                 Territory SB 
District Sales Manager 

 
Mobile: (334) 350-6630 
Fax:  (334) 688-2200 
Larry.Buckhalter@americanbuildings.com  

 
Larry is the primary contact for any Sales or Marketing related assistance for  
South Alabama Territory SB.  

 
 Email Estimates to:  southquote@americanbuildings.com  
 Email Components to:   southcomponents@americanbuildings.com 

 
ESTIMATING DEPARTMENT CONTACTS 

 

Lee Turner 
Design Estimator 

Primary contact for assistance with Quote 
Development, Value Engineering, Special 
Inquiry Adjustments. 

Office:   (334) 688.2263 
Fax:  (334) 688-2310  /  (334) 687-0298 
Charles.Turner@americanbuildings.com 

 

Joey Conklin 
E-Quote Trainer /  
Design Estimator (Back-up) 

Secondary contact for assistance with Quote 
Development, Value Engineering, Special 
Inquiry Adjustments. 

Office:  (334) 688-2426 
Fax:  (334) 688-2310  /  (334) 687-0298 
Adam.Conklin@americanbuildings.com 

 

Luann Dollar 
Design Estimator  
(Secondary Back-up) 

Secondary contact for assistance with Quote 
Development, Value Engineering, Special 
Inquiry Adjustments. 

Office:  (334) 688-2354 
Fax:  (334) 688-2310  /  (334) 687-0298 
Luann.Dollar@americanbuildings.com 

 
Kevin Burdeshaw 
Project Estimator AMS 

Contact for assistance with AMS Quote 
Development, and Value Engineering. 

Office:  (334) 688-2212 
Fax:  (334) 687-0298 
Kevin.Burdeshaw@americanbuildings.com 

 

Chuck Roberts 
Major Projects Coordinator 

Contact for Assigned Major Projects. Pre-
sale responsibilities include, but are not 
limited to: strategy development, scope 
development, value engineering, and closing 
and winning projects. 

Office:  (334) 688-2720 
Mobile:  (334) 695-4695 
Fax:  (334) 687-0298 
Chuck.Roberts@americanbuildings.com 

 

Jennifer Smith 
Lead Sales Engineer 

Contact for Assigned Major Projects. Pre-
sale responsibilities include, but are not 
limited to: strategy development, scope 
development, value engineering, and closing 
and winning projects. 

Office:  (334) 688-2711 
Jennifer.Smith@americanbuildings.com  

 
 

CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT CONTACTS 

 

Morgan Pearson 
Project Coordinator 

Primary contact for assistance with a 
booked order; clarification, special requests 
and scheduling.   

Office:  (334) 688-2709 
Fax:  (334) 688.2200 
Morgan.Pearson@americanbuildings.com 
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Jenny Palmer 
Project Coordinator  
(Back-up) 

Secondary contact for assistance with a 
booked order; clarification, special requests 
and scheduling. 

Office:  (334) 688-2386 
Fax:  (334) 688-2200 
Jenny.Palmer@americanbuildings.com 

 
Dot Brown 
Sr Technical Services Clerk 

Entry of all new orders, general questions 
and mailing status of drawings. 

Office:  (334) 688-2381 
Fax:  (334) 688-2200 
Dot.Brown@americanbuildings.com 

 Gifford Sweet 
Components Coordinator 
(Primary) 

Assistance with inquiries and order 
processing of Component orders.   

Office:  (334) 688-2718 
Fax:  (334) 688-2200 
Gifford.Sweet@americanbuildings.com 

 
Jarrett Crumpton 
Components Coordinator 
(Back-up) 

Assistance with inquiries and order 
processing of Component orders.   

Office:  (334) 688-2457 
Fax:  (334) 688-2200 
Jarrett.Crumpton@americanbuildings.com 

 

Hank Gaston  
Components Coordinator 
 (Back-up) 

Assistance with inquiries and order 
processing of Component orders.   

Office:  (334) 688-2684 
Fax:  (334) 688-2200 
Hank.Gaston@americanbuildings.com 

 
QUALITY SERVICE CONTACT 

 
Sarah Buffy 
Quality Service Representative 
(QSR) 

Contact for field calls for shortages, errors, 
or damaged material claims and back 
charges. 

Office:  (334) 688-2716  
Fax:  (334) 688-2200 
Sarah.Buffy@americanbuildings.com 

 Mike Turner 
Quality Service Representative 
(QSR) 

Contact for field calls for shortages, errors, 
or damaged material claims and back 
charges. 

Office:  (334) 688-2418 
Fax:  (334) 688.2200 
Mike.Turner@americanbuildings.com 
 

 
FIELD SERVICE CONTACT 

 

Jeffrey Robinson 
Construction Technician 

Primary contact for product installation 
issues, training and warranty inspection. 

Mobile:  (334) 695-4088 
Jeffrey.Robinson@americanbuildings.com 
 

 

Chris Talbert 
Construction Technician 

Contact for product installation issues, 
training and warranty inspection. 

Mobile:  (678) 429-1277 
Chris.Talbert@americanbuildings.com 
 

 
CREDIT DEPARTMENT CONTACT 

 

Deborah Holley 
Credit Analyst Contact for payment and credit inquires. 

Office:  (334) 688-2322 
Fax:  (334) 688.2197 
Deborah.Holley@americanbuildings.com 

 
ESTIMATING DEPARTMENT CONTACT 
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Estimating Supervisor 

General contact for Estimating related 
issues. 

 
Office:  (334) 688-2729 
 

 
CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT CONTACT 

 

Brad Gleaves 
Customer Service Supervisor 

General contact for Customer Service 
related issues. 

Office:  (334) 688-2264 
Fax:  (334) 688-2200 
Brad.Gleaves@americanbuildings.com 

 
SHIPPING DEPARTMENT CONTACT 

 

Jim Buffenbarger 
Shipping Supervisor 

General contact for shipping related 
issues. 

 
Office:  (334) 688-2476 
Jim.Buffenbarger@americanbuildings.com 
 

 
SOUTH DIVISION MANAGEMENT TEAM 

 
Sam Ervin 
Builder Services Manager 

Department Manager for any Estimating, 
Detailing, Customer Service, or 
Engineering related assistance for the 
South Division. 

Office:  (334) 688-2652 
Mobile:  (843) 206-5016 
Fax:  (334) 688-2200 
Sam.Ervin@americanbuildings.com 

 
Mark Smith 
Production Manager 

Department Manager for any 
Manufacturing or Shipping related 
assistance for the South Division. 

Office:  (334) 688-2246 
Mobile:  (334) 618-6008 
Fax:  (334) 688-2272 
Mark.Smith@americanbuildings.com 

 

AJ Byerley 
Division Sales Manager Sales Manager for the South Division 

Office:  (334) 688-2213 
Mobile: (260) 235-9433 
Aaron.Byerley@americanbuildings.com 

 
Ken Nichols 
General Manager General Manager for the South Division. 

Office:  (334) 688-2213 
Mobile: (717) 877-5738 
Fax:  (334) 688-2197 
Ken.Nichols@americanbuildings.com 
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